®
®
®
Porosity Test Using High Voltage
Search for pores and defects in linings and
coatings made of enamel, lacquer, rubber and
bitumen as well as in containers made of GFK
and other synthetics.

carrying bag is a hard shell housing made
of impact-resistant synthetic material.
Ordering Information HV20 and HV20D
Please find the electrode selection and the respective accessories on the subsequent
pages.
Type
POROSCOPE® HV20
POROSCOPE® HV20D
Test instruments
Description
Portable direct current pore test instru-
ment with continuously adjustable test
voltage.
Portable direct current pore test instru-
ment with continuously adjustable test
voltage. Specifically designed for testing
materials that are easily charged elec-
trostatically.
Order no.
601-933
602-734
Ground connection cable
with ground clip to ground the carrier
material of the test specimen.
Type Length [m] Order no.
HV20-EK/5 5 (196“) 601-936
HV20-EK/10 10 (394“) 601-937
HV20-EK/15 15 (590“) 601-938
Test head cable
Connecting cable between test instru-
ment and test head.
Type Length [m] Order no.
HV20-AK/1 1.5 (59“) 601-940
HV20-AK/5 15 (196“) 601-960
HV20-AK/10 10 (394“) 601-939
Test heads for HV20 and HV20D
Depending on the application, the desired electrode can be screwed onto the test
head.
Type Test voltage Order no.

carrying bag is a hard shell housing made
of impact-resistant synthetic material.
Ordering Information HV20 and HV20D
Please find the electrode selection and the respective accessories on the subsequent
pages.
Type
POROSCOPE® HV20
POROSCOPE® HV20D
Test instruments
Description
Portable direct current pore test instru-
ment with continuously adjustable test
voltage.
Portable direct current pore test instru-
ment with continuously adjustable test
voltage. Specifically designed for testing
materials that are easily charged elec-
trostatically.
Order no.
601-933
602-704
Ground connection cable
with ground clip to ground the carrier
material of the test specimen.
Type Length [m] Order no.
HV20-EK/5 5 (196“) 601-936
HV20-EK/10 10 (394“) 601-937
HV20-EK/15 15 (590“) 601-938
Test head cable
Connecting cable between test instru-
ment and test head.
Type Length [m] Order no.
HV20-AK/1 1.5 (59“) 601-940
HV20-AK/5 15 (590“) 601-960
HV20-AK/10 10 (394“) 601-939
Test heads for HV20 and HV20D
Depending on the application, the desired electrode can be screwed onto the test
head.
Type Test voltage Order no.